

ERRATA

TESTIMONY OF GEORGE R. "ROY" LEIDY

16 APRIL 2007

- Page 3, Line 18 Replace "maximum" with "minimum"
- Page 6, Line 28 Replace "ceinegas" with "cienegas"
- Page 6, Line 30 Replace "ceinegas" with "cienegas"
- Page 8, Lines 16-17 Revise sentence to read "The FSEIS specifically recognized the loss of: 1) herpetofauna due to drowning and habitat alteration; 2) ..."
- Page 9, Line 3 Remove parentheses around "Muni/Western Ex. 9-4"
- Page 14, Line 10 Replace "USWFS" with "USFWS"
- Page 15, Line 22 Replace "Dominate" with "Dominant"
- Page 16, Line 16 Replace "leaches" with "leeches"
- Page 19, Line 4 Replace "predominately" with "predominantly"
- Page 19, Line 5 Replace "two" with "three"
- Page 19, Line 19 Replace "old E Street" with "old "E" Street"
- Page 22, Line 1 Replace "desiccation" with "dessication"
- Page 25, Line 18 Delete extra space in "E"
- Page 34, Line 14 Replace "13,562" with "13.215"
- Page 34, Line 14 Replace "95.2" with "92.8"
- Page 34, Line 26 Delete the comma after "two days" and replace with a dash "-"
- Page 36, Line 1 Delete the comma after "1983"
- Page 37, Line 31 Insert a dash "-" between "days" and "more"

- Page 52, Line 13 Replace "red" with "purple"
- Page 52, Line 15 Replace "sold" with "solid"
- Page 52, Line 18 Replace "purple" with "blue (with faint purple outline)"
- Page 53, Line 9 Replace "purple" with "blue"
- Page 53, Lines 26-27 Insert "modeled" before "No Project" and add "would have had" after "No Project operation"
- Page 54, Line 7 Replace "from" with "in"
- Page 55, Line 8 Replace "from" with "in"
- Page 56, Lines 10-12 Revise the sentence to read "With the proposed Project in operation, the number of total days with essentially zero flow (i.e., under 1 cfs) would increase to 99.9 percent (Muni/Western Ex. 9-93).
- Page 56, Line 13 Replace "B" with "C"
- Page 58, Line 6 Add the following sentence at the end of the paragraph: "Flows for Segment C with the Project are not predicted because flows with the Project are virtually eliminated."
- Page 70, Line 27 Replace "predominately" with "predominantly"
- Page 71, Line 29 Insert a comma after "location" and insert "of" after "flow"
- Page 72, Lines 1-3 Revise the sentence to read "implementation of the Project would not reduce the median mean daily flow of 79.0 cfs. The average mean daily flow would decline from 141.3 to 130.3 cfs, or by 7.8 percent (Muni/Western Ex. 9-93 and 9-122).
- Page 75, Line 5 Insert a comma after BIO-11
- Page 78, Line 8 Insert "the RIX-Rialto outfalls of" after "annual discharge of"